RP / 65
Rack & Panel
62 Barnes Industrial Road North, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492   Phone:(203)741-5400 Fax:(203)741-5500 www.winchesterelectronics.com
Winchester/Retconn
SRM Series Sub Miniature Rectangular #20 Contacts / .040" Dia. / 7.5 Amps
SRM Series connectors are particularly suitable
where current rating and voltage drop require-
ments dictate a larger wire size than can be

Long Turning
Code “C”
TYPE Code Letter
Jackscrew
Jacksocket
Fixed F
Jackscrew Short
Jacksocket Turnable
M
Jackscrew Long
Jacksocket Turnable
C
Knob Standard —
RP / 68
Rack & Panel
62 Barnes Industrial Road North, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492   Phone:(203)741-5400 Fax:(203)741-5500 www.winchesterelectronics.com
Winchester/Retconn
SRM Series Sub Miniature Rectangular #20 Contacts / .040" Dia. / 7.5 Amps
HOODS - FORMED ALUMINUM
Side Cable Opening HoodsTop Cable Opening HoodsDimensions are for reference only and
are subject to change. Outline drawings
on request.
Side Cable Opening Hoods
Dimensions
A* B C D E F G
SRM 11-0400 .16 .94 1.19 .88 .41 .44 .34
SRM 11-0400X .16 .94 1.17 .88 .41 .34 .47
SRM 11-0600 .16 .94 1.19 .88 .41 .44 .34
SRM 11-0600X .16 .94 1.17 .88 .41 .34 .47
SRM 14-0400 .16 .94 1.31 1 .41 .44 .34
SRM 14-0400X .16 .94 1.30 1 .41 .5 .34
SRM 14-0600 .16 .94 1.31 1 .41 .44 .34
SRM 14-0600X .16 .94 1.30 1 .41 .5 .34
SRM 20-0400 .16 1.19 1.69 1.25 .41 .56 .34
SRM 20-0400X** .16 1.19 1.73 1.25 .41 .72 .34
SRM 20-0600 .16 1.19 1.69 1.25 .41 .56 .34
SRM 20-0600X** .16 1.19 1.73 1.25 .41 .72 .34
SRM 26-0400 .16 1.19 1.94 1.5 .41 .56 .34
SRM 26-0400X .16 1.19 1.94 1.5 .41 .91 .34
SRM 26-0600 .16 1.19 1.94 1.5 .41 .56 .34
SRM 26-0600X .16 1.19 1.94 1.5 .41 .91 .34
Code
No.
Cable
Opening Dimensions
A* B C D E F G
SRM 34-0400 .16 1.19 2 1.56 .56 .63 .5
SRM 34-0400X .16 1.19 2.03 1.56 .56 .81 .5
SRM 34-0600 .16 1.19 2 1.56 .56 .63 .5
SRM 34-0600X .16 1.19 2.03 1.56 .56 .81 .5
SRM 50-0400 .16 1.19 2.5 2.06 .56 .66 .5
SRM 50-0400X .16 1.19 2.53 2.06 .56 .88 .5
SRM 50-0600 .16 1.19 2.5 2.06 .56 .66 .5
SRM 50-0600X .16 1.19 2.53 2.06 .56 .88 .5
SRM 75-0400 .16 1.19 2.5 2.06 .78 .63 Dia.
SRM 75-0400X .16 1.19 2.58 2.06 .78 .91 .72
SRM 75-0600 .16 1.19 2.5 2.06 .78 .63 Dia.
SRM 75-0600X .16 1.19 2.58 2.06 .78 .91 .72
SRM 104-0400 .16 1.75 2.91 2.38 1 1.06 .94
SRM 104-0400X .16 1.75 2.91 2.38 1 1.44 .94
SRM 104-0600 .16 1.75 2.91 2.38 1 1.06 .94
SRM 104-0600X .16 1.75 2.91 2.38 1 1.44 .94
Code
No.
Cable
Opening
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions
A* B C D E F G
SRM 7-0300X .16 .38 .67 .88 .30 .36 .23
SRM 7-0500 .16 .38 .69 .88 .30 .30 .23
SRM 7-0500X .16 .38 .67 .88 .30 .36 .23
SRM 11-0300X .16 .94 1.23 .88 .41 .47 .34

Winchester/Retconn
SRM Series Sub Miniature Rectangular #20 Contacts / .040" Dia. / 7.5 Amps
ORDERING INFORMATION
Omit steps not required
■ Step 1
Insert Series
Code:
SRM - When
protective
shells are not
required.
XSRM - When
protective
shells are
required.
■ Step 2
Number of
Contacts:
5, 7, 11,
14, 20, 26,
34, 50, 75
and 104.
Guides
NSS - Standard stainless steel cylindrical guides.
N - Brass cylindrical guides.  Plated, gold over copper.
Jackscrews and Jacksockets
C - Polarized long turning jackscrew and jacksocket for
use with hoods.
F - Polarized fixed jackscrew and jacksocket.
M - Polarized short turning jackscrew and jacksocket.
J - Non-polarized short turning jackscrews.
L - Non-polarized long turning jackscrews.
R - Non-polarized fixed jacksockets.
■ Step 3
Contact
Designation:
P - Pin
S - Socket
■ Step 4
Type of
Contact:
Blank =
Standard
Solder Cup
This step to be
used only when a
special material,
finish, or style is
required. Omit
when standard
contacts are used.
Consult Sales
Department for
proper designation
of Dip Solder
Terminations
■ Step 5
Guides:
(See bottom
Chart)
■ Step 6
Shell Type:
0 -Shell not
required
SRM
Series
1 -Plug shell
XSRM
Series
2 -Receptacle
shell
XSRM